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No. 533, A.] 	 [Published June 7, 1921. 

CHAPTER 326. 
AN ACT to amend section 20.575 of the statutes, relating to the 

Wisconsin real estate brokers' board, and making an appro-
priation. 

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 
Assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. Section 20.575 of the statutes is amended to read: 
(20.575) All fees received by or for the Wisconsin real estate 
brokers' board under the provisions of section 1636-225, shall 
be paid to the treasurer of the board, who shall, within one week 
after the receipt thereof, deposit the same in the state treasury. 
All such deposits received by the state treasurer are appropriated 
to the Wisconsin real estate brokers' board, for the execution of 
its functions, but the expenditures of the board for all purposes 
for the fiscal year ending June 30, 1922, shall not exceed twenty-
seven thousand five hundred dollars and shall not exceed a like 
amount for the fiscal year ending June 30, 1923. Of this there is 
allotted to * * * each member of said board•a per diem of 
ten dollars for each day actually devoted to the performance of 
the duties of said board. 

SECTION' 2. This act shall take effect July 1, 1921. 
Approved June 6, 1921. 

No. 31, S.] 	 [Published June 8, 1921. 

CHAPTER 327. 
AN ACT to amend subsection (1) of section 37.25 and subsec-

tion (5) of section 37.253 of the statutes ; and create a new 
subsection ( la) to section 37.25 of the statutes, relating to the 
soldiers' bonus and education. 

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 
Assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. Subsection (1) of section 37.25 and subsection 

(5) of section 37.253 of the statutes are amended to read: 
(37.25) (1) Any person discharged, or released, or furloughed 
subsequent to April 7, 1917, upon honorable conditions, from 
any branch of the military or naval service of the United States 
including all Red Cross and other nurses in military camps or 
hospitals who were a part of the military or naval forces of the 
United States in this country or overseas during the war against 
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Germany and Austria, and who at the time of entering such 
service, which must have been prior to November * * * 12, 
1918, was a resident of this state, and who was in the service at 
least three months, and who desires to continue his education in 
any of the public, elementary, high, or vocational schools of this 
state, or in special schools organized for this purpose, or in the 
county training or county agricultural schools, or in the mining 
school, the normal school, Stout Institute, or in the University 
of Wisconsin, or in any institution of learning in this state at 
which was organized an S. A. T. C. or in any other institution 
of high school or collegiate grade in the state not run for profit 
shall, under rules and regulations to be prescribed by the state 
board of education, be entitled to receive thirty dollars per month 
while in regular attendance as a student at any such institution, 
but not to exceed a total of one thousand and eighty dollars in 
"^n of the soldier bonus provided for in chapter 667 of the laws 
of 1919, except as hereinafter provided. The benefit of this act 
shall not accrue to any person for time spent while taking train-
ing in any student army training camp, nor to any person, who, 
though inducted into service did civilian work at civilian pay. 

(37.253) (5) The acceptance of the bonus provided for in 
chapter 667 of the laws of 1919 shall preclude any person from 
availing himself of the privileges of section 37.25, unless he shall 
first return to the state treasury the bonus received. If a person 
returning such bonus has been in regular attendance at a school 
in accordance with the provisions of section 37.25 to section 
37.253 subsequent to his discharge front military service and prior 
to the return of the cash bonus he shall be entitled upon applica-
tion to the state board of education to the educational bonus dur-
ing the period of regular attendance between his entrance into 
school subsequent to his discharge from military service and the 
date of assignment by the state board of education. 

SECTION 2. A new subsection is added to section 37.25 of the 
statutes, to read: (37.25) (la) Any person described in sub-
section (1) who regularly attended school before assignment by 
the state board qf education and subsequent to his discharge from 
the military or naval service shall, upon application to the state 
board of education, be reimbursed therefor at the rate of thirty 
dollars per month. 

SECTION 3. This act shall take effect upon passage and pub-
lication. 

Approved June 6, 1921. 


